GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH EDUCATON (SE.P.S.II)DEPARTMENT

Lr. No. 20058/SE PS.II.A1/2008, dt.20-11-2008.

From

The Principal Secretary to Government, Education (SE-PS.II) Department, Andhra Pradesh Secretariat, Hyderabad.

To

The Secretary, .Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksh Kendra,2, Community Centre, Preetee Vihar, Vikas Marg New Delhi - 110 092 (we).

Sir,

	Change of Reproteiva Vidva
Sub:-	School Education - Change of name of Bharathiya Vidya
	Bhawan's Varalakshmi Vidayshram, (Affilated to CBSE)
	Dilawali s varadaksiini ridaysii aliy Dilaita as CND
	GMR Nagar, Rajam, Srikakulam District as GMR
	Varalakshmi DAV Public School, and change of
1	Varalakshmi DAV Public School, and change of
	Management - Proposals - Submitted - Reg.
	Mallagement - Hoposats Submitteed - 1000
Ref -	From DSE, Hyderabad, Lr. Rc. No. 617/E1-2/2008, dt.
INCI.	
	17.11.2008.

-0000-

I am directed to inform that the school being run in the name of Bharathiya Vidya Bhawan's Varalakshmi Vidyashram, at GMR Nagar, Rajam, Srikakulam District by the management of Bharathiya Vidya Bhavan's which is affiliated to the CBSE, New Delhi has been taken over by the management of GMR and they desired to change the name of the Institution as GMR Varalakshmi DAV Public School.

2. In this connection I am to state that there is no objection to the State Government of A.P. for the change of Management and also for the change of name of the School as mentioned above. The proposals as furnished by the DSE are enclosed herewith for necessary further action.

Yours Faithfully

for Principal Secretary to Government

Copy to: The Director of School Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad Copy to: The District Educational Officer, Srikakulam District. Copy to: The Secretary & Correspondent, GMR Varalakshmi DAV Public School, GMR Nagar, Rajam, District. SF/SC

ATTESTED

1

P

GMR Varalakshmi D.A.V. Public School GMR Nagar, Rajam LW.No. 3 Date : 01.12.08

File No. 29

CHAIRMAN LOCAL MANAGING COMMITTEE GMR V DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL GMR Varalakshmi D.A.V. Public SchGMR NAGAR, RAJAM-532 127 GMR Nagar, RAJAM - 532 127 SRIKAKULAM DIST. (AP)